Tianjin Binhai Teda Logistics (Group) Corporation Limited8

3.	 Changes in accounting policies

The Group adopted consequential amendments to IFRS 10, ‘Consolidated financial statements’ on 1 January 2012. The
new accounting policy had the following impact on the consolidated financial statements:

As at 1 January 2012, the Group held 100% equity interest in Tedahang Cold Chain Logistics Co., Ltd. (“Tedahang”).
During 2012, the Group’s equity interest in Tedahang was reduced to 60% upon contribution of additional capital by two
non-controlling interests. Tedahang was treated as subsidiary by the Group in 2012. As at 1 January 2013, upon adoption
of IFRS10, the Group considered the purpose and design of Tedahang and the relevant activities directed by means of
contractual arrangements and treats Tedahang as a joint venture.

For period
ended 30

June 2014

Changes in
accounting

policy

For period
ended 30

June 2014

For period
ended 30

June 2013

Changes in
accounting

policy

For period
ended 30

June 2013
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(As presented) (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 1,504,262 (13,400) 1,490,862 1,163,195 (13,615) 1,149,580
Cost of sales (1,459,418) 17,552 (1,441,866) (1,135,854) 20,466 (1,115,388)

Gross profit 44,844 4,152 48,996 27,341 6,851 34,192

Administrative expenses (30,174) 4,709 (25,465) (27,032) 3,720 (23,312)
Other income 3,647 (235) 3,412 2,709 310 3,019
Other gains/(losses) – net 1,194 (977) 217 1,747 (1,109) 638

19,511 7,649 27,160 4,765 9,772 14,537
Finance costs (14,401) 5,970 (8,431) (10,944) 4,934 (6,010)
Share of results of investments
  accounted for using the equity method 16,587 (8,171) 8,416 13,756 (8,695) 5,061

Profit before income tax 21,697 5,448 27,145 7,577 6,011 13,588
Income tax expense (4,858) – (4,858) (3,021) – (3,021)

Profit/total comprehensive income
  for the period 16,839 5,448 22,287 4,556 6,011 10,567

Attributable to
Owners of the Company 19,649 (84) 19,565 10,055 128 10,183
Non-controlling interests (2,810) 5,532 2,722 (5,499) 5,883 384

Interim Report 2014 9

3.	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

For period
ended 30

June 2014
RMB’000

Changes in
accounting

policy
RMB’000

For period
ended 30

June 2014
RMB’000

For period
ended 30

June 2013
RMB’000

Changes in
accounting

policy
RMB’000

For period
ended 30

June 2013
RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(As presented)

(Unaudited)

(As previously
reported)

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(Restated)

(Unaudited)

Net cash generated from (used in)
  operating activities 142,202 19,412 161,614 (36,499) 5,901 (30,598)

Net cash generated from (used in)
  investing activities (24,699) 589 (24,110) (38,125) 25,481 (12,644)

Net cash generated from
  (used in) financing activities (103,149) 12,303 (90,846) (16,410) (49,342) (65,752)

Net increase in cash and
  cash equivalents (90,689) (157) 46,658 (91,034) (17,960) (108,994)

Cash and cash equivalents
  at 1 January 280,438 (42,348) 238,090 321,853 (47,786) 274,067

Cash and cash equivalents at
  30 June represented by
  bank balances and cash 307,252 (22,504) 284,748 230,819 (65,746) 165,073

Tianjin Binhai Teda Logistics (Group) Corporation Limited10

4.	 Segment information

The Group reports two operating segments; these are managed independently by the responsible segment management

bodies in line with the products and services offered and the distribution channels and customer profiles involved.

Components of entity are defined as segments on the basis of the existence of segment managers with revenue and

segment results (profit before tax less interest income, finance cost and corporate expenses) responsibility who report

directly to the Group’s senior management who make strategic decisions.